Clty Of GalneSV| I |e 200 East SgK/eHraslllty Avenue

Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 050351. Version: 2 Name: Amendment to Existing Town Tire Purchase Order
for FYO7 (NB)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 5/14/2007 In control: City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 5/14/2007

Title: Amendment to Existing Town Tire Purchase Order for FY07 (NB)

This item involves increasing an existing purchase order due to increases in associated costs.
Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 050351_200509121300.pdf, 2. 050351a_200605081300.pdf, 3. 050351b_200605081300.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/14/2007 2 City Commission Approved as Recommended Pass
5/8/2006 1 City Commission Approved as Recommended Pass
9/12/2005 0 City Commission Approved as Recommended Pass

Amendment to Existing Town Tire Purchase Order for FY07 (NB)

This item involves increasing an existing purchase order due to increases in associated costs.

In May 2006, the City Commission awarded a one-year contract, final extension to Town Tire for the services of tire repair, balancing
and alignment. The estimated cost of services for the requested extension was $150,000. Due to the increase need for tire repair
services a modification to increase the existing purchase order is required in the amount of $52,000 for a total of $202,000 to cover
expenses through September 2007.

Additional funding request of $52,000 is available in Fleet Management's Budget for FY 2007.

The City Commission: 1) approve the purchase order modification increase to Town Tire for a total of $202,000; and 2) authorize the
City Manager or his designee to execute modification.

Alternative Recommendation A: The City Commission require re-bidding the contract and risk losing the discount currently allowed
under the Agreement.

Alternative Recommendation B: The City Commission return to past practice by requesting quotation on demand and risk losing the
efficiencies and price protection of the current contract.

City of Gainesville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

